Date: February 24, 2021

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Tiffany Payne to the Combined Community Service Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Wisconsin State Statute 51.42(3), Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Chapter 93.02, I am hereby appointing Ms. Tiffany Payne to serve on the Combined Community Service Board (CCSB).

Ms. Payne has more than 15 years of experience as an intake coordinator in social and human services. She's worked with clients who are both order adults and people with disabilities. Ms. Payne believes it is important for her to be an advocate for those that are disabled as she is disabled herself. She wants to have a seat at the table to be a part of the decisions that are directly affecting her. I look forward to her leadership, advocacy and service.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Council: Combined Community Service Board

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Tiffany Payne

Role: Member, major disability group

Replacing: Not Applicable

Previous Term Expiration: N/A

Relative File No/s: 21-217

Current Term Expiration: March 31, 2024

Code or Statute: Wisconsin State Statute Sections 51.42(3) and

51.437 and Milwaukee County Code of

Ordinance Chapter 93.02

Hyperlink / Webpage: Wisconsin State Statute Section 51.42(3)

Milwaukee County Code of Ordinance Chapter 93.02

A copy of the resume of Ms. Payne, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review. Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley
Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Felesia A. Martin, Vice Chair, Health and Human Needs Committee Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Allyson Smith, Committee Coordinator, Health and Human Needs Committee Shakita L. LaGrant-McClain, Director, Department of Health and Human Services Tiffany Payne